SEARCY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

FUND BUDGET UNIT ACCOUNT ACCOUNT TITLE DATE REFERENCE VENDOR EXPENDITURES DESCRIPTION
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/29/20 | 538286 |2180 JAMES A. GURCHIE 21.80 REIMB SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/29/20 | 538279 |5993 AMAZON 166.76 THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/29/20 | 538279 |5993 AMAZON 166.76 THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/29/20 | 538279 |5993 AMAZON 166.76 THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/29/20 | 538279 |5993 AMAZON 166.76 THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/29/20 | 538279 |5993 AMAZON 166.74 THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/29/20 | 538279 |5993 AMAZON 166.76 THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 07/28/20 | 538452 |5993 AMAZON 206.04 FACE SHIELDS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 224.13
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 3,243.80 PPE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 224.15
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 3,210.32 PPE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 224.15
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 3,129.42 PPE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 224.15
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 3,327.51 PPE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 224.15
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 3,229.86 PPE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 224.15
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538573 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 3,299.61 PPE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538577 |9150 T.C. AND B. CORP - USE TAX 231.40
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66110 |GENERAL SUPPLIES 08/12/20 | 538577 |9150T.C. AND B. CORP 3,560.00 ADULT/YOUTH MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 08/12/20 | 538561 |8110 HARDING ACADEMY 2,945.80 COVID CLEANING SUPPL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 08/12/20 | 538561 |8110 HARDING ACADEMY 8,770.00 GOGUARDIAN FILTERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/13/20 6979 757.78 COVID SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/13/20 6979 757.78 COVID SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/13/20 6979 757.78 COVID SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/13/20 6979 757.79 COVID SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/13/20 6979 757.78 COVID SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/13/20 6979 757.78 COVID SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 08/26/20 | 538712 |9161 INSTRUCTURE INC 11,000.00 STUDIO CLOUD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/28/20 | 538746 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 131.32 SOCIAL DIST BARRIERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/28/20 | 538746 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 175.09 SOCIAL DIST BARRIERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/28/20 | 538746 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 175.09 SOCIAL DIST BARRIERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/28/20 | 538746 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 481.49 SOCIAL DIST BARRIERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/31/20 | 538763 |8822 ULINE 7,088.71 DELINEATOR POSTS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/15/20 | 538969 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 1,832.66 ESSER SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/15/20 | 538969 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 1,832.66 ESSER SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/15/20 | 538969 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 1,832.66 ESSER SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/15/20 | 538969 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 1,832.66 ESSER SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/15/20 | 538969 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 1,832.66 ESSER SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/15/20 | 538969 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 1,832.66 ESSER SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/15/20 6994 191.65 ESSER-LIBERTY CHRIST
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/15/20 6995 85.56 ESSER-LIBERTY CHRIST
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 09/16/20 416.31 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 09/16/20 133 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLSSOCSEC 09/16/20 24.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 09/16/20 5.69 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCH RET - CONT 09/16/20 60.36 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 09/16/20 16.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 09/16/20 135 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 09/16/20 0.51 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 09/16/20 0.14 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 09/16/20 0.42 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 09/23/20 | 539084 [1171B & HPHOTO - VI 3,022.45 CONF CAM CONNECT
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/25/20 | 539112 [SGO SEARCY AUTO GLAS 235.96 LEXAN BARRIERS-SD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN - USE TAX 187.20
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN 2,671.62 POLYCARB DIVIDERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN - USE TAX 208.20
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN 2,994.72 POLYCARB DIVIDERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN - USE TAX 91.47
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN 1,198.92 POLYCARB DIVIDERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN - USE TAX 94.46
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN 1,244.96 POLYCARB DIVIDERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN - USE TAX 208.20
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN 2,994.72 POLYCARB DIVIDERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN - USE TAX 455.73
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 09/29/20 | 539166 |9208 STOHL ENVIRONMEN 6,802.93 POLYCARB DIVIDERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 76.10
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 [9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 962.49 CLOTH FACE MASKS
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6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 76.10
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 962.49 CLOTH FACE MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 76.10
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 [9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 962.49 CLOTH FACE MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 76.10
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 962.49 CLOTH FACE MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 76.11
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 [9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 962.48 CLOTH FACE MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 76.11
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/07/20 | 539259 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 962.48 CLOTH FACE MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/07/20 | 539252 |1171B & HPHOTO-VI 503.74 WEBCAMS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/07/20 | 539252 |1171B & HPHOTO-VI 2,014.97 WEBCAMS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/08/20 | 539292 [9217 AMAZON CAPITAL S 1,248.64 WSIDE WEBCAMS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/12/20 | 539339 |5720 ALL ABOUT GRAPHI 1,479.24 SOCIAL DISTANCE DECAL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/12/20 | 539339 |5720 ALL ABOUT GRAPHI 1,479.24 SOCIAL DISTANCE DECAL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/12/20 | 539339 |5720 ALL ABOUT GRAPHI 1,479.24 WASH HANDS/MASK REQRD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/12/20 | 539339 |5720 ALL ABOUT GRAPHI 1,479.28 WASH HANDS/MASK REQRD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/12/20 | 539339 |5720 ALL ABOUT GRAPHI 1,479.24 WASH HANDS/MASK REQRD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/12/20 | 539339 |5720 ALL ABOUT GRAPHI 1,479.24 WASH HANDS/MASK REQRD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 10/15/20 416.31 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 10/15/20 133 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLSSOCSEC 10/15/20 24.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 10/15/20 5.69 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCH RET - CONT 10/15/20 60.36 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 10/15/20 16.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 10/15/20 1.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 10/15/20 0.42 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 10/15/20 0.51 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 10/15/20 0.14 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/16/20 | 539436 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 131.63
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/16/20 | 539436 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 243.75
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/16/20 | 539436 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 2,500.00 GLOVES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/16/20 | 539436 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 1,350.00 N95 FACE MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/19/20 | 539463 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 19,702.32 TOPCAT HEADSETS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 371.49 GLOVES/SANITZR/THERMO
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 271.19 GLOVES/THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 371.49 GLOVES/SANITZR/THERMO
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 271.19 GLOVES/THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 371.49 GLOVES/SANITZR/THERMO
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-051-189-00-6780213005118900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 271.19 GLOVES/THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 371.49 GLOVES/SANITZR/THERMO
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 271.19 GLOVES/THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 371.49 GLOVES/SANITZR/THERMO
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-053-189-00-6780213005318900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 271.19 GLOVES/THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 371.49 GLOVES/SANITZR/THERMO
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-054-189-00-6780213005418900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 271.21 GLOVES/THERMOMETERS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 4,096.08 FOGGERS/GENERATOR
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 1,074.14 GLOVES/DISPENSER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 422.98 HAND SANITIZER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 2,234.50 GENERATOR/FOGGER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/20/20 | 539491 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 3,597.61 GENERATOR/GLOVES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/21/20 | 539512 |2282 CINTAS CORPORATI 1,199.00 HAND SANITIZER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3352-000-180-00-6780335200018000 - NON-PUBLIC SCH PUBLIC SVC 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/21/20 | 539510 [1171B & HPHOTO-VI 2,518.70 WEBCAMS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-046-189-00-6780213004618900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 10/26/20 | 539554 |5993 AMAZON 285.88 SENTRY STANCHION
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/27/20 | 539581 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 80.48 POINT OF CONTACT-CELL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/27/20 | 539581 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 80.48 POINT OF CONTACT-CELL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/27/20 | 539581 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 80.48 POINT OF CONTACT-CELL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/27/20 | 539581 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 80.48 POINT OF CONTACT-CELL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/27/20 | 539581 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 80.48 POINT OF CONTACT-CELL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 10/27/20 | 539581 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 80.49 POINT OF CONTACT-CELL
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 10/29/20 | 539616 |8867 LITERACY RESOURC 319.96 WSIDE ENGLISH CURR
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 11/04/20 | 539682 |9248 UZBL LLC - USE TAX 1,033.51
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 11/04/20 | 539682 |9248 UZBL LLC 15,275.00 COMPUTER CASES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 11/09/20 | 539721 |FC9 FLAGHOUSE, INC. - USE TAX 40.26
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-047-189-00-6780213004718900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 11/09/20 | 539721 |FC9 FLAGHOUSE, INC. 412.96 KEEPER MARKER SPOTS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 11/09/20 | 539729 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 2,412.73 FOGGERS/WIPES/GLOVES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 11/10/20 | 539747 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA - USE TAX 1,027.00
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 11/10/20 | 539747 |9148 DIAMEDICAL USA 14,550.00 CLEANER/ DISINF WIPES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 11/17/20 416.31 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 11/17/20 133 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLS SOC SEC 11/17/20 24.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
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6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 11/17/20 5.69 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCH RET - CONT 11/17/20 60.36 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 11/17/20 16.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 11/17/20 1.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 11/17/20 0.51 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 11/17/20 0.14 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 11/17/20 0.42 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 11/18/20 | 539875 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 1,317.00 HP CHROMEBOOKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 11/18/20 | 539875 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 790.20 HP CHROMEBOOKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 11/18/20 | 539875 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 8,428.80 HP CHROMEBOOKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 11/18/20 | 539875 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 10,272.60 HP CHROMEBOOKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 11/18/20 | 539875 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 9,219.00 HP CHROMEBOOKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 11/18/20 | 539875 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 15,804.00 HP CHROMEBOOKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61520 |BONUS-CLASSIFIED 12/02/20 73.95 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLSSOCSEC 12/02/20 4.58 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 12/02/20 1.07 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCH RET - CONT 12/02/20 10.72 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 12/09/20 | 540120 |2366 PATTIJOKITTS 14.65 REIMB SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 12/09/20 | 540120 |2366 PATTIJOKITTS 14.65 REIMB SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 12/09/20 | 540120 |2366 PATTIJOKITTS 14.65 REIMB SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 12/09/20 | 540120 |2366 PATTIJOKITTS 14.65 REIMB SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 12/09/20 | 540120 |2366 PATTIJOKITTS 14.66 REIMB SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 12/09/20 | 540120 |2366 PATTIJOKITTS 14.65 REIMB SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 12/15/20 416.31 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 12/15/20 1.33 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 12/15/20 24.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 12/15/20 5.69 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 12/15/20 60.36 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 12/15/20 16.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 12/15/20 1.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 12/15/20 0.51 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 12/15/20 0.14 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 12/15/20 0.42 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 12/15/20 | 540171 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 1,177.84 MASKS/DISINF SPRAY
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 12/16/20 | 540224 |2282 CINTAS CORPORATI 19,100.08 CLEANCIDE WIPES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 01/07/21 | 540285 |9299 GENESIS TECHNOLO 1,924.00 GOOGLE ENTERPRISE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 01/07/21 | 540285 |9299 GENESIS TECHNOLO 1,924.00 GOOGLE ENTERPRISE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 01/07/21 | 540285 |9299 GENESIS TECHNOLO 1,924.00 GOOGLE ENTERPRISE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 01/07/21 | 540285 |9299 GENESIS TECHNOLO 1,924.00 GOOGLE ENTERPRISE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 01/07/21 | 540285 |9299 GENESIS TECHNOLO 1,924.00 GOOGLE ENTERPRISE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 01/07/21 | 540285 |9299 GENESIS TECHNOLO 1,924.00 GOOGLE ENTERPRISE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 01/12/21 | 540385 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 2,765.70 DISINFECTANT SPRAY
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2130-052-189-00-6780213005218900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 01/13/21 | 540415 |2582 SCHOOL & OFFICE 3,242.00 BLEACHER NUMBRS/LTRS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 01/14/21 416.31 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 01/14/21 1.39 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 01/14/21 24.17 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 01/14/21 5.65 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 01/14/21 60.36 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 01/14/21 16.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 01/14/21 1.56 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 01/14/21 0.58 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 01/14/21 0.14 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 01/14/21 0.42 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 01/19/21 | 540500 |2282 CINTAS CORPORATI 5,858.00 HAND SANITIZER/MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/09/21 | 540766 |5643 APEX LEARNING 6,271.40 SHS SUBSCRIPTION
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 02/09/21 416.31 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 02/09/21 1.39 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 02/09/21 24.17 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 02/09/21 5.65 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 02/09/21 60.36 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 02/09/21 16.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 02/09/21 1.56 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 02/09/21 0.58 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 02/09/21 0.14 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 02/09/21 0.42 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 1,500.00 PD SERVICES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 5,133.34 LICENSE/SUBSCRPTN
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 1,500.00 PD SERVICES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 5,133.34 LICENSE/SUBSCRPTN
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 1,500.00 PD SERVICES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  16780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 5,133.33 LICENSE/SUBSCRPTN
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6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 02/10/21 | 540824 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 9,311.19 WSIDE CASES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 1,500.00 PD SERVICES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/10/21 | 540835 [8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 5,133.33 LICENSE/SUBSCRPTN
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 02/10/21 | 540824 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 12,845.14 AJHS CASES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 02/10/21 | 540824 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 2,880.94 AJHS STRAPS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 02/10/21 | 540835 [8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 1,500.00 PD SERVICES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 5,133.33 LICENSE/SUBSCRPTN
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 02/10/21 | 540824 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 7,313.74 SWMS CASES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 02/10/21 | 540835 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 1,500.00 PD SERVICES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/10/21 | 540835 [8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 5,133.33 LICENSE/SUBSCRPTN
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 02/10/21 | 540824 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 18,991.14 SHS CASES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/22/21 | 540847 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 3,500.00 ANNUAL LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/22/21 | 540847 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 3,500.00 ANNUAL LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/22/21 | 540847 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 3,500.00 ANNUAL LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/22/21 | 540847 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 3,500.00 ANNUAL LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/22/21 | 540847 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 3,500.00 ANNUAL LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 02/22/21 | 540847 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 3,500.00 ANNUAL LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 03/02/21 | 540907 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 87.79 POC PHONE-BAXTER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 03/02/21 | 540907 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 87.80 POC PHONE-BAXTER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 03/02/21 | 540907 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 87.80 POC PHONE-BAXTER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 03/02/21 | 540907 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 87.80 POC PHONE-BAXTER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 03/02/21 | 540907 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 87.80 POC PHONE-BAXTER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 66527 |LOW VALUE TECH EQUIP 03/02/21 | 540907 |8658 FIRST SECURITY B 87.80 POC PHONE-BAXTER
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 03/03/21 | 540935 |5643 APEX LEARNING 5,062.50 AJHS UNLIMITD COURSES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 03/16/21 943.07 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 03/16/21 2.10 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 03/16/21 55.99 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 03/16/21 13.09 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 03/16/21 136.74 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 03/16/21 24.64 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 03/16/21 1.83 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 03/16/21 0.87 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 03/16/21 0.21 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 03/16/21 0.63 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 03/30/21 | 541163 [8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 450.00 SCHOOLOGY PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 03/30/21 | 541163 [8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 450.00 SCHOOLOGY PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 03/30/21 | 541163 [8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 450.00 SCHOOLOGY PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 03/30/21 | 541163 [8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 450.00 SCHOOLOGY PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 03/30/21 | 541163 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 450.00 SCHOOLOGY PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 03/30/21 | 541163 |8491 POWER SCHOOL GRO 450.00 SCHOOLOGY PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 04/09/21 | 541297 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 450.00 STERIPHENE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 04/14/21 | 541339 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 1,000.00 DE EXPERIENCE PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 04/14/21 | 541339 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 1,000.00 DE EXPERIENCE PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 04/14/21 | 541339 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 1,000.00 DE EXPERIENCE PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 04/14/21 | 541339 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 1,000.00 DE EXPERIENCE PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 04/14/21 | 541339 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 1,000.00 DE EXPERIENCE PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 63310 |CERT PROF DEVELOP 04/14/21 | 541339 |9330 DISCOVERY EDUCAT 1,000.00 DE EXPERIENCE PD
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-191-00-6780112004619100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 2,421.73 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-191-00-6780112004619100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 138.74 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-191-00-6780112004619100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 32.45 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-191-00-6780112004619100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 351.16 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-191-00-6780112004719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 5,231.81 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-191-00-6780112004719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 269.19 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-191-00-6780112004719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 62.95 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-191-00-6780112004719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 758.61 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-191-00-6780112005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 8,693.20 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-191-00-6780112005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 504.95 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-191-00-6780112005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 118.10 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-191-00-6780112005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 1,352.30 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-191-00-6780113005119100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 5,336.71 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-191-00-6780113005119100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 307.75 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-191-00-6780113005119100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 71.97 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-191-00-6780113005119100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 773.83 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-191-00-6780113005419100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 2,522.21 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-191-00-6780113005419100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 142.07 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-191-00-6780113005419100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 33.24 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-191-00-6780113005419100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 365.72 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-191-00-6780114005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 19,382.89 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-191-00-6780114005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 1,114.80 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-191-00-6780114005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 260.73 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-191-00-6780114005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 2,810.51 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
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6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1310-052-191-00-6780131005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 1,941.41 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1310-052-191-00-6780131005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 103.80 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1310-052-191-00-6780131005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 24.27 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1310-052-191-00-6780131005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 281.50 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-046-184-00-6780151004618400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 990.00 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-046-184-00-6780151004618400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 56.39 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-046-184-00-6780151004618400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 13.19 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-046-184-00-6780151004618400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 141.71 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 2,910.00 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 157.72 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 04/15/21 11.16 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 36.90 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 2.61 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 395.85 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 26.10 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-053-184-00-6780151005318400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 990.00 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-053-184-00-6780151005318400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 55.31 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-053-184-00-6780151005318400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 12.93 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-053-184-00-6780151005318400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 143.55 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 1,470.00 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 85.78 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 20.06 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 213.15 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1565-047-191-00-6780156504719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 492.41 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1565-047-191-00-6780156504719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 27.37 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1565-047-191-00-6780156504719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 6.40 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1565-047-191-00-6780156504719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 71.40 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1565-053-191-00-6780156505319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 2,243.85 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1565-053-191-00-6780156505319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 137.57 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1565-053-191-00-6780156505319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 32.17 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1565-053-191-00-6780156505319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 325.36 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1916-051-191-51-6780191605119151 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 260.32 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1916-051-191-51-6780191605119151 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 15.26 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1916-051-191-51-6780191605119151 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 3.57 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1916-051-191-51-6780191605119151 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 37.75 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1916-052-191-51-6780191605219151 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 520.64 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1916-052-191-51-6780191605219151 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 30.52 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1916-052-191-51-6780191605219151 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 7.13 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1916-052-191-51-6780191605219151 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 75.49 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2134-047-191-00-6780213404719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 475.27 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2134-047-191-00-6780213404719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 04/15/21 27.67 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2134-047-191-00-6780213404719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 6.47 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2134-047-191-00-6780213404719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 68.91 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2213-000-191-00-6780221300019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 2,173.22 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2213-000-191-00-6780221300019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 134.35 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2213-000-191-00-6780221300019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 31.42 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2213-000-191-00-6780221300019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 315.12 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2220-053-191-00-6780222005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 1,180.83 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2220-053-191-00-6780222005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 69.38 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2220-053-191-00-6780222005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 16.22 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2220-053-191-00-6780222005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 171.22 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-191-00-6780223000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 870.23 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-191-00-6780223000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 04/15/21 33.89 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-191-00-6780223000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 7.93 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-191-00-6780223000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 126.18 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2323-000-191-00-6780232300019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 135.72 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2323-000-191-00-6780232300019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 04/15/21 7.46 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2323-000-191-00-6780232300019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 1.74 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2323-000-191-00-6780232300019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 19.68 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2410-052-191-00-6780241005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 477.11 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2410-052-191-00-6780241005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 04/15/21 28.06 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2410-052-191-00-6780241005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 6.56 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2410-052-191-00-6780241005219100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 69.18 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2410-053-191-00-6780241005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 569.20 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2410-053-191-00-6780241005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 04/15/21 35.29 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2410-053-191-00-6780241005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 8.25 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2410-053-191-00-6780241005319100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 82.53 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2411-046-191-00-6780241104619100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 2,792.65 PAYROLL CHARGES

6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2411-046-191-00-6780241104619100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 156.47 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2411-046-191-00-6780241104619100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 36.59 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2411-046-191-00-6780241104619100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 404.93 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
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6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2411-047-191-00-6780241104719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61110 |CERT SALARY 04/15/21 2,593.60 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2411-047-191-00-6780241104719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 04/15/21 154.33 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2411-047-191-00-6780241104719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 04/15/21 36.09 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2411-047-191-00-6780241104719100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 04/15/21 376.07 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 943.07 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 04/15/21 2.10 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLSSOCSEC 04/15/21 55.99 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 13.09 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCH RET - CONT 04/15/21 136.74 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 04/15/21 24.64 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 04/15/21 1.83 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 04/15/21 0.87 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 04/15/21 0.21 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 04/15/21 0.63 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2611-000-191-00-6780261100019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 3,206.86 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2611-000-191-00-6780261100019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLSSOCSEC 04/15/21 186.98 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2611-000-191-00-6780261100019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 43.72 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2611-000-191-00-6780261100019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCH RET - CONT 04/15/21 465.00 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2710-000-191-00-6780271000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 1,306.24 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2710-000-191-00-6780271000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLSSOCSEC 04/15/21 75.02 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2710-000-191-00-6780271000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 17.55 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2710-000-191-00-6780271000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCH RET - CONT 04/15/21 189.40 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2720-000-191-00-6780272000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 3,385.36 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2720-000-191-00-6780272000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLSSOCSEC 04/15/21 194.31 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2720-000-191-00-6780272000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 45.45 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2720-000-191-00-6780272000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 490.88 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2740-000-191-00-6780274000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 2,777.63 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2740-000-191-00-6780274000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 04/15/21 154.16 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2740-000-191-00-6780274000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 36.05 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2740-000-191-00-6780274000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 402.75 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3120-000-191-00-6780312000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 61120 |CLS SALARY 04/15/21 4,844.85 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3120-000-191-00-6780312000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 04/15/21 239.83 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3120-000-191-00-6780312000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 04/15/21 56.06 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3120-000-191-00-6780312000019100 - CONTINUITY OPER & EMP 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 04/15/21 603.12 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 04/16/21 7119 7,275.00 CHROME LIC #538480
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 04/16/21 7119 34,587.25 GOGUARDIAN SUITE-#538301
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 04/16/21 7119 4,219.50 GOOGLE CHROME LIC #538467
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 64320 |TECH REPAIRS 04/16/21 7118 2,359.63 AP INSTALL-MCRAE #538472
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 66500 |TECHN SUPPLIES 04/16/21 7121 3,624.00 ARUBA INST/CENT #539231
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 66500 |TECHN SUPPLIES 04/16/21 7121 5,455.24 CLEARCHAT HEADSET #538542
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 66500 |TECHN SUPPLIES 04/16/21 7121 37,995.25 LENOVO CHRMBKS #540565
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 66500 |TECHN SUPPLIES 04/16/21 7121 2,274.02 LOGI MOUSE #538480
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 66500 |TECHN SUPPLIES 04/16/21 7121 3,073.00 LOGI MOUSE #538480
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 66500 |TECHN SUPPLIES 04/16/21 7121 1,053.60 LOGI WEBCAMS #538441
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 66500 |TECHN SUPPLIES 04/16/21 7121 17,682.92 MOBILE HOTSPOT #538447
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 66512 |TABLET COMPUTERS 04/16/21 7120 24,576.25 CHROMEBOOKS #539662
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2230-000-185-00-6780223000018500 - TECHNOLOGY-INSTRUCTION 68100 |DUES AND FEES 04/16/21 7122 11,853.00 MOBLWRE DATA PLN #538447
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 05/12/21 | 541673 |9382 SCREENCASTIFY 825.00 DISTRICT LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-046-180-00-6780112004618000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 05/12/21 | 541673 |9382 SCREENCASTIFY 825.00 DISTRICT LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 05/12/21 | 541673 |9382 SCREENCASTIFY 825.00 DISTRICT LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-051-180-00-6780113005118000 - JUNIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 05/12/21 | 541673 |9382 SCREENCASTIFY 825.00 DISTRICT LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1130-054-180-00-6780113005418000 - MIDDLE SCHOOL 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 05/12/21 | 541673 |9382 SCREENCASTIFY 825.00 DISTRICT LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1140-052-180-00-6780114005218000 - SENIOR HIGH 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 05/12/21 | 541673 |9382 SCREENCASTIFY 825.00 DISTRICT LICENSE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-046-184-00-6780151004618400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 05/17/21 1,050.00 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-046-184-00-6780151004618400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 05/17/21 59.12 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-046-184-00-6780151004618400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 05/17/21 13.83 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-046-184-00-6780151004618400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 05/17/21 151.33 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 05/17/21 3,510.00 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 61120 |CLS SALARY 05/17/21 135.00 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 05/17/21 205.18 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 05/17/21 8.37 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 05/17/21 47.99 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 05/17/21 1.96 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 05/17/21 508.95 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-047-184-00-6780151004718400 - TUTORING 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 05/17/21 19.57 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-051-184-00-6780151005118400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 05/17/21 3,210.00 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-051-184-00-6780151005118400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 05/17/21 182.11 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-051-184-00-6780151005118400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 05/17/21 42.60 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-051-184-00-6780151005118400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 05/17/21 465.45 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-053-184-00-6780151005318400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 05/17/21 1,290.00 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-053-184-00-6780151005318400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOC SEC 05/17/21 71.19 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
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6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-053-184-00-6780151005318400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 05/17/21 16.66 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-053-184-00-6780151005318400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 05/17/21 187.06 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 05/17/21 1,860.00 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 05/17/21 109.15 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 05/17/21 25.52 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 05/17/21 269.70 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 05/17/21 943.07 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 05/17/21 2.10 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 05/17/21 55.99 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 05/17/21 13.09 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 05/17/21 136.74 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 05/17/21 24.64 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 05/17/21 1.83 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 05/17/21 0.21 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 05/17/21 0.63 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 05/17/21 0.87 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 66107 |LOW VALUE EQUIP LESS 1000 05/21/21 | 541808 [8007 PIRAINO CONSULTI 777.36 MODEL C SCREEN-WSIDE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-053-180-00-6780112005318000 - ELEMENTARY 67340 |TECH.HARDWARE 05/21/21 | 541808 [8007 PIRAINO CONSULTI 2,289.94 CAFE PROJECTOR-WSIDE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 61110 |CERT SALARY 05/21/21 480.00 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62210 |CERT SOCSEC 05/21/21 29.76 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62260 |CERT MEDICARE 05/21/21 6.96 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19) |6780-1510-054-184-00-6780151005418400 - TUTORING 62310 |CERT TCH RET-CONT 05/21/21 69.60 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-1120-047-180-00-6780112004718000 - ELEMENTARY 63530 |SOFTWARE MAINT/SUPPORT 05/25/21 | 541822 |1883 CDW GOVERNMENT, 2,583.33 GOOGLE CHROME LIC
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2620-000-189-00-6780262000018900 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 05/27/21 7170 27,093.76 BOTTLE FILLING STATIONS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/10/21 | 541999 |M15 MARTIN INDUSTRIA 10,330.29 CLEANING SUPPLIES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 06/10/21 | 541997 |2282 CINTAS CORPORATI 6,959.00 GERM X, MASKS
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 06/11/21 943.07 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 06/11/21 2.10 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 06/11/21 55.99 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 06/11/21 13.09 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 06/11/21 136.74 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 06/11/21 24.64 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 06/11/21 1.83 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 06/11/21 0.87 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 06/11/21 0.21 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 06/11/21 0.63 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 61120 |CLS SALARY 06/15/21 692.33 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62120 |CLS DENTALINS. 06/15/21 2.10 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 06/15/21 40.90 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 06/15/21 9.57 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 06/15/21 100.39 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62720 |CLS HEALTH BENEFITS 06/15/21 24.64 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62721 |CLS PREM ASSISTANCE EBD 06/15/21 1.83 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 06/15/21 0.87 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 06/15/21 0.21 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2560-000-190-00-6780256000019000 - HEALTH POINT OF CONTACT 62920 |DISAB/LIFE-CLS 06/15/21 0.63 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3120-000-184-00-6780312000018400 - SUMMER SCHOOL 61120 |CLS SALARY 06/23/21 12,000.52 PAYROLL CHARGES
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3120-000-184-00-6780312000018400 - SUMMER SCHOOL 62220 |CLS SOCSEC 06/23/21 744.03 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3120-000-184-00-6780312000018400 - SUMMER SCHOOL 62270 |CLS MEDICARE 06/23/21 174.02 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-3120-000-184-00-6780312000018400 - SUMMER SCHOOL 62320 |CLSTCHRET - CONT 06/23/21 1,740.06 PAYROLL CHARGES-FRINGE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2575-000-189-00-6780257500018900 - HEALTH SERVICES 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 07/01/21 7234 4,186.85 CORR CODING PPE
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  |6780-2620-000-189-00-6780262000018900 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 07/07/21 | 542246 |SW9 SOUTHERN PIPE 17,202.22 BOTTLE FILLING STATIO
6780 - ESSER (COVID-19)  [6780-2620-000-189-00-6780262000018900 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE 66100 |GEN SUPPLIES 08/27/21 7285 -7,493.44 BOTTLE FILLING STATIONS

TOTAL| 777,489.91

Page 7 of 7




